PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agilent Technologies Italia S.p.A.	02/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilent Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5301 Stevens Creek Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10910104	
Application Number:	10910093	
Application Number:	10857192	
Application Number:	10846248	
Application Number:	10971885	
Application Number:	11034123	
Application Number:	11118863	
Application Number:	12182390	
Application Number:	12420566	
Application Number:	12392969	
Application Number:	12369658	
Application Number:	11430403	
Application Number:	11513715	
Application Number:	10159911	
Application Number:	10429811	
	DATENT	

PATENT

REEL: 027922 FRAME: 0941

	Application Number:	10659627
	Application Number:	12537159
	Application Number:	12831945
	Application Number:	13072997
	Application Number:	12831921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CPA Global
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell

Total Attachments: 2

source=USA Agilent Deed#page1.tif source=USA Agilent Deed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027922 FRAME: 0942



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies Italia S.p.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited share company organized under the laws of Italy, with a place of business at Via Piero Gobetti 2/C, 20063 Cernusco Sul Navaglio (Milano), Italy, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 5301 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95051, U.S.A, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all legal title/ownership to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

[Agilent Technologies Italia S.p.A.]

Name: Giuseppe Palizzi

Title: Director

Date: February 1, 2012

[Agilent Technologies, Inc.]

Name: Douglas A. Kundrat

Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel & Director of IP

Date: 19 NAOCH 2012

Sala H. Hillet

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	Publication Number	IP Grant Number
United States of America	10/910104	20050028602	7049823
United States of America	10/910093	20050030044	7030620
United States of America	10/857192	20040265152	7354254
United States of America	10/846248	20040265135	7621721
United States of America	10/971885	05/0126295	7059192
United States of America	11/034123	20050150274	7062954
United States of America	11/118863	20050244286	7588426
United States of America	12/182390	US20090035157	
United States of America	12/420566	US20090257470	
United States of America	12/392969	US20090214348	
United States of America	12/369658	US20090208354	
United States of America	11/430403	US20060266124	7334481
United States of America	11/513715	US20080056885	7628577
United States of America	10/159911	US20030223859	6676368
United States of America	10/429811	US20030219337	6877949
United States of America	10/659627	US20040101422	7083398
United States of America	12/537159	US20100034668	
United States of America	12/831945	US20110006202	
United States of America	13/072997	US20110254263	
United States of America	12/831921	US20110006201	

PATENT REEL: 027922 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 03/26/2012